
krishnagar Gobernment College 
Krishnagar, Nadia, PIN-741101 

Memo No..18 

Government of Wout Bengl 
Offioe d the Prindpel 

www.wbtenders.gOv.in 

NOTICE INVITINGe-TENDERS 

Officer-in-Charge 

Separate tenders are being invited by the Principal, Krishnagar Government College, Krishnagar 

Nadia, through electronic tender (e-tender) for supply of dehumidifiers for the for the Central 

Library of Krishnagar Government College, Nadia as mentioned in the attached BOQ files from 

eligible and resourceful vendors/bidders having sufficient credentia! and financial capability. 

Intending vendors/bidders desirous of participating in the e-tender are to login to the website 

Krishnagar Governiment College 

Phone: 03472-252883/252810 Fax: 03472 252810 

Email: kgcollege1848@gmail.com 
Website: wwmkrlshnagargovtcollge.org 

Vendors/bidders willing to take part in the process of e-tender are required to obtain Digital 

Signature Certificate (DSC) from any of the authorized 'Certifying Authorities' (CA) under Controller 

of Certifying Authorities (CCA), Department of Electronics & Information Technology (DEIT), Govt. 

of India. DSC is given as a USB e-Token. They are required to register the fact of possessing the DSC 
the in 

websites. available above mentioned 
through the registration system 

Tender is required to be submitted on-line with the help of the e Tokens. This is the only mode for e 

submission of tender documents. Minimum period of time to be given to the contractors/bidders for 

submission of e-tenders should be counted from 19.00 hours of 12/12/2023. The relevant 

notice inviting tenders will be published in the college website <www.krishnagargovtcollege.org>. 

Last date & time of submission of e-bids online is on 29/12/2023 till 19.00 hours. The 

intending bidder/vendor must read the Terms & Conditions contained in the e-Notice Inviting 

Tender (e-NIT) carefully. He/she should particularly go through the eligibility criteria, and satisfy 

himself/herself of the mandatory requirements. Vendors/bidders desirous of participating in the e 

tender may submit e-bids for the supply of goods only if they fulfil the minimum eligibility criteria 

Utticer-in-Charge 

Date ... 

Krishnagar Govt. College 

beesseeeeseeosees 

Krishnagar, Nadia (W.B.) 

including GST registration, PAN, bank account number with IFSC Code etc. and are in possession of 

all the required documents. 



Memo No. 578 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
KRISHNAGAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE 

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL 
KRISHNAGAR, NADIA-741 101 

e-Tender Notice for Dehumidifiers 

Reputed suppliers/vendors are requested to participate in the e-tender for supplying dehumidifiers required 
for the Central Library of this College for 2023-2024 financial year. They are requested to follow 
eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal (https://wbtenders.gov.in) for details. e-Tenders must 
be submitted from 12/12/2023 at 07:00 p.m. to 29/12/2023 07:00 p.m. 

Reputed suppliers/vendors are also requested to quote price as only per specifications mentioned in the B0Q 
files. No compliance sheet will be entertained on this very purpose. The dehumidifiers need to be installed 
at the site as per requirement of the tender inviting authority. 

In the technical documents, suppliers / vendorsS must provide self-attested photocopies of trade license, PAN 
card, GST registration certificate with GSTN Number, IT return certificate for last financial year, bank 
account details (cancelled cheque or 1 page of bank pass book) and one valid mobile number. 

Countersigned 

Payment of Rs. 4,800.00 (Rupees four thousand and eight hundred only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
will be through online payment mode either through NEFT/ RTGS or NET Banking as per Finance Dept. 

order no. 3975F (y) dated 28.07.2016. College authority (Tender inviting authority) will not be responsible 
regarding refund of EMD amount. MSMEs registered in West Bengal are exempted from submission of EMD 
as per Finance Department, GoWB Notification 10500-F dated 19/1 1I/2004. 

Date. !2:o22 

Technical bids of the e-Tender will be opened on 02/01/2024 at 12:30 p.m. at the Principal's chamber. After 
opening of technical bids, if there is no sufficient number of supplier/vendor, then the date may be extended 
further. 

Officer- in -Charge 
Krishnagar Government College 

Officer-in-Charge 
Krishnagar Govt. College 

Krishnagar, Nadia (W.B.) Joint Convener 
Tender and Purchase Committee 

1 



SI. No. 
1 

2 

Details of dehumidifiers as mentioned in the BOQ file. 

3. 

Specifications 
POWER PYE ELECTRONICS 30L/Day 
Dehumidifier 260 
Watts 3 In 1 Dehumidifier 
Floor Area - 450 Square Feet , 
Special Feature -Speed Sensor, Adjustable Speed 
Control, Countdown Timer, Manual, Automatic 
Shut-Off, 
Programmable 

POWER PYE Dehumidifier 120L/Day with 
AUTO-FROST PPYPD120 1170-Watts 

POWER PYE Dehumidifier 90L/Day with 
AUTO-FROST PPYPD90 1120-Watts 

dehumidifier 

Image 

SO 

Samnfle Piclives. 

2 



5 

6. 

Blucair new Classic 680; Portable Room Ai 
Purifier 

Type Room 
Filter Type - HEPA; Coverage Area - 775 sq ft, 
Model Name - new Classic 680i 

Origin OS3p Industrial Dehumidifier With Low 

Grain Refrigerant Technology and Anti-corrosive 
Roto Moulded Body 

Origin 035p Commercial/Industrial Dehumidifier 
with Display and Electronic Control, Anti 
corrosive Roto Moulded Plastic Body 

ongin 

Sontt hdares. 

3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

